BY ALDS. COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of LaMont Robbins, who passed from this life on February 3, 2017.

## WHEREAS,

## **LAMONT ROBBINS**

passed from this life on February 3, 2017, and services were held for family and friends on February 11, 2017 at the Northwest Funeral Chapel, 6630 W. Hampton Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Born in Milwaukee, LaMont Robbins earned a bachelor's degree in psychology from Marquette University, followed by an M.D. from the Medical College of Wisconsin in 1980; and

**WHEREAS,** LaMont Robbins' favorite pastimes included reading, watching historical documentaries and spending time with his family, and he was a beloved member of his family and community; and

WHEREAS, LaMont Robbins leaves to cherish his memory his wife of 45 years Pamela, his daughters Daniella and Regina, his sister Cindy Borkowski, his grandsons and many other relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of LaMont Robbins, recognizes his lasting impact on the community and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of LaMont Robbins.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 1, 2017.